Clay & Kiln Club Liability Waiver & Release Form

rticipant Name:	
Phone Number: E-mail:	
nergency Contact Name & Phone:	
Acknowledgment of Risk & Release of Liability	
I, [Participant's Full Name], acknowledge that participation in ceramics activities—including but not limited to wheel throwing, handbuilding, glazing, kiln	
in ceramics activities—including but not limited to wheel throwing, handbuilding, glazing, kiln firing, and studio tool use—carries inherent risks. These include but are not limited to:	
 Exposure to sharp tools, heavy equipment, and high-temperature kilns 	
 Dust inhalation, allergic reactions, or contact with glazes and other chemicals Risk of physical injury such as burns, cuts, strains, or slips and falls 	
 Potential exposure to viruses or illnesses while participating in group settings 	
Loss or damage to personal property	
I voluntarily assume all risks associated with participation and agree that Clay & Kiln Club, its owners, instructors, employees, and affiliates are not responsible for any injury, illness, loss, damage, or expense that may occur as a result of my participation.	
Safety, Conduct & Studio Policies	
I agree to follow all safety instructions and studio policies, including proper handling of	
materials and cleaning of my workspace. I understand that failure to comply with safety or	
behavioral guidelines may result in suspension or removal from the program without refund.	
Participants are expected to treat all staff, fellow participants, and studio property with respect. Disruptive or inappropriate behavior may lead to immediate dismissal.	
Medical Emergency Authorization	
In the event of a medical emergency, I authorize Clay & Kiln Club staff to obtain necessary medical assistance on my behalf. I understand that I am solely responsible for any related medical expenses.	

Cancellation & Refund Policy Acknowledgment

I have read and agree to abide by the studio's cancellation and refund policy. I understand the missed sessions or last-minute cancellations may not be eligible for refunds or rescheduling.	

Photo & Media Release (Optional)
 ☐ I give permission for Clay & Kiln Club to take and use photos/videos of me and my work for promotional purposes. ☐ I do not give permission for my image to be used.
Participant Signature: Date:
If under 18, Parent/Guardian Signature: Date: